 Data Sheet
© 2024–2025 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries
DS00005773A - 1
Product Overview
This Microchip Powermite surface mount low noise 1 watt Zener package series provides a higher power
handling capability. In addition to its size advantages, the Powermite package features include a full-metallic
bottom that eliminates the possibility of solder flux entrapment during assembly, and a unique locking tab
design serves as an integral heat sink with very low thermal resistance junction to case (bottom). Its innovative

IR at VR
Maximum
Noise
Density
ND at IZT
Maximum
Zener
Current 4
IZM
Maximum
Temperature
Coefficient Of
Zener Voltage
αVZ
Volts µA Ohms µA Volts µV/√HZ mA %/°C
1PMT4625 625 5.1 250 1500 10 3.0 2 153.1 –0.045 +0.030
1PMT4626 626 5.6 250 1400 10 4.0 4 142.2 –0.020 +0.040
1PMT4627 627 6.2 250 1200 10 5.0 5 133.4 –0.010 +0.050
1PMT4099 099 6.8 250 200 10 5.17 40 122.5 0.040
1PMT4100 100 7.5 250 200 10 5.70 40 111.5 0.045
1PMT4101 101 8.2 250 200 1 6.24 40 100.6 0.048
1PMT4102 102 8.7 250 200 1 6.61 40 96.2 0.049
1PMT4103 103 9.1 250 200 1 6.92 40 91.9 0.050
1PMT4104 104 10 250 200 1 7.60 40 83.1 0.055
1PMT4105 105 11 250 200 0.05 8.44 40 76.5 0.060
1PMT4106 106 12 250 200 0.05 9.12 40 69.9 0.065
1PMT4107 107 13 250 200 0.05 9.87 40 63.4 0.065
1PMT4108 108 14 250 200 0.05 10.65 40 59.0 0.070
1PMT4109 109 15 250 100 0.05 11.40 40 54.8 0.070
1PMT4110 110 16 250 100 0.05 12.15 40 52.5 0.070
1PMT4111 111 17 250 100 0.05 12.92 40 48.1 0.075
1PMT4112 112 18 250 100 0.05 13.37 40 45.9 0.075
1PMT4113 113 19 250 150 0.05 14.44 40 43.7 0.075
1PMT4114 114 20 250 150 0.01 15.20 40 41.6 0.075
1PMT4115 115 22 250 150 0.01 16.72 40 37.2 0.080
1PMT4116 116 24 250 150 0.01 18.25 40 34.9 0.080
1PMT4117 117 25 250 150 0.01 19.00 40 32.8 0.080
1PMT4118 118 27 250 150 0.01 20.45 40 30.6 0.085
1PMT4119 119 28 250 200 0.01 21.28 40 30.6 0.085
1PMT4120 120 30 250 200 0.01 22.80 40 28.4 0.085
1PMT4121 121 33 250 200 0.01 25.08 40 26.2 0.085
1PMT4122 122 36 250 200 0.01 27.38 40 24.0 0.090
1PMT4123 123 39 250 200 0.01 29.65 40 21.4 0.090
1PMT4124 124 43 250 250 0.01 32.65 40 19.5 0.090
1PMT4125 125 47 250 250 0.01 35.75 40 17.7 0.090
1PMT4126 126 51 250 300 0.01 38.76 40 16.4 0.090
1PMT4127 127 56 250 300 0.01 42.60 40 14.7 0.090
1PMT4128 128 60 250 400 0.01 45.60 40 13.9 0.090
 1PMT4625–1PMT4627Ce3, 1PMT4099–1PMT4135Ce3
Electrical Characteristics
 Data Sheet
© 2024–2025 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries

IR at VR
Maximum
Noise
Density
ND at IZT
Maximum
Zener
Current 4
IZM
Maximum
Temperature
Coefficient Of
Zener Voltage
αVZ
Volts µA Ohms µA Volts µV/√HZ mA %/°C
1PMT4129 129 62 250 500 0.01 47.10 40 13.3 0.090
1PMT4130 130 68 250 700 0.01 51.68 40 12.2 0.095
1PMT4131 131 75 250 700 0.01 57.00 40 11.2 0.095
1PMT4132 132 82 250 800 0.01 62.32 40 10.1 0.095
1PMT4133 133 87 250 1000 0.01 66.12 40 9.6 0.095
1PMT4134 134 91 250 1200 0.01 69.16 40 9.2 0.095
1PMT4135 135 100 250 1500 0.01 76.00 40 8.3 0.095
Notes:
1. Part numbers & marking shown have a standard tolerance of ±5% on the nominal Zener voltage.
Include C suffix in device part number and marking (for example, 1PMT4625C and 625C) for ±2%
tolerance part. Include • in marking for e3 parts (for example, 1PMT4625Ce3 and 625C•)
2. VZ is measured at IZT with TC (TAB 1) at 30 °C
3. Zener impedance is derived by superimposing on IZT a 60 Hz rms ac current equal to 10% of IZT
(25 µA ac).